## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

## **ORDER**

No. 9/2-2024 Co.(3)

Dated, Panchkula, the 09.01.2024

Dr. Sharda Rani, Deputy Director O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula is hereby appointed as Technical Expert for the Curriculum Committee of HARTRON for comprising of representative from Industry leaders (crucial inputs on employability), MeITY, C-Dac, Representative of HASSCOM (course creator), Programming Pathshala (course creators), Punjab Engineering College/NIT Kurukshetra faculty, Representative of Skill Universities, Department of Higher Education, Government of Haryana.

## RAJIV RATTAN DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA.

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 10-01- Lory

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. PS to W/DGHE.
- 2. General Manager (Procurement Division), Haryana State Electronics Development Corporation Limited w.r.t. their letter No. HARTRON:GM(Proc):2023:6399 dated 08.12.2023, SCO-111-113, Sec-17-B, Chandigarh, 160017.
- 3. Dr. Sharda Rani, Deputy Director O/o Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

In-Charge IT Cell to upload on the web portal

Superintendent Coordination for Director Higher Education, Laryana, Panchkula